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                  TEACHING SCHEDULE (III Semester) 
Session: July to December, 2014 

 
                                                                COURSE ON CLINICAL METHODS 

Venue- LT-I 
Date/ Day Time Classification Subject Name of the Faculty Batches* 

25/08/2014 
(Monday) 9.30 – 11.30 A.M. Lecture Introduction to history 

taking Dr. Rita Sood 
 
 

26/08/2014 
(Tuesday) 9.30 – 10.30 A.M. Lecture History taking in Children Dr. V. K. Paul 

 

26/08/2014 
(Tuesday) 10.30 – 11.30 A.M. Lecture General Physical 

Examination in Children Dr. A. Bagga 
 

27/08/2014 
( Wednesday) 9.30 -10.30 A.M. Lecture General Physical 

Examination in Adults Dr. S. K. Sharma 
 

27/08/2014 
(Wednesday) 10.30 -11.30 A.M. Lecture Principals of Evidence 

Based Medicine Dr. N. Wig 
 

 04/09/2014 
(Thursday) 9.30 – 11.30 A.M. Lecture Panel discussion. How to 

be a good doctor? 

Dr. N. Wig 
Dr. A. K. Deorari 
Dr. Sunesh Kumar 
Dr. Anurag 
Srivastava 
Dr. K. K.Deepak 

 

 
BATCH A:  Roll No.  3008 to 3025    BATCH B:  Roll No.3026 to 3043  
BATCH C:  Roll No. 3044 to 3061   BATCH C:  Roll No. 3062 to 3079  
 
 
*Subject to their clearance in Ist Professional MBBS examination held in  
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Date/ Day Time Batch Subject Name of the Preceptor Venue 

 
05/09/2014 
(Friday) 

 
9.30-12.00 

 
‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

 
Cardiovascular System -I 
Examination of Swelling 
Pediatric Examination -I 
Examination of Skin -I 

 
Dr. V. K. Bahl 
Dr. M. C. Misra 
Dr. Pankaj Hari 
Dr. V. K. Sharma 

 
CT-3 
D-7 
C-5 
D-1 

06/09/2014 
(Saturday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Cardiovascular System- II 
Examination of Head, Neck & Face 
Pediatric Examination -II 
Examination of Skin -II 

Dr. K. C. Goswami 
Dr. V. Seenu 
Dr. A. Bagga 
Dr. M. Ramam 

CT-3 
AB-7 
C-5 
D-1 

08/09/2014 
(Monday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Swelling 
Cardiovascular System- I 
Examination of Skin -I  
Pediatric Examination -I 

Dr. Rajinder Prasad 
Dr. R. Narang 
Dr. Neena Khanna 
Dr. A. K. Deorari 

C-7 
CT-3 
D-1 
C-5 

09/09/2014 
(Tuesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Head, Neck & Face 
Cardiovascular System -II 
Examination of Skin -II  
Pediatric Examination- II 

Dr. V. Seenu 
Dr. Rakesh Yaday 
Dr. B. K. Khaitan 
Dr. S. K. Kabra 

D-7 
CT-3 
D-1 
C-5 

 10/09/2014 
(Wednesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Pediatric Examination -I  
Examination of Skin- I  
Cardiovascular System- I 
Examination of Swelling 

Dr. R. Lodha 
Dr. Kaushal Verma 
Dr. Sandeep Mishra 
Dr. Sunil Chumber 

C-5 
D-1 
CT-3 
C-7 

11/09/2014 
(Thursday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Pediatric Examination -II  
Examination of Skin -II  
Cardiovascular System -II 
Examination of Head, Neck & Face 
 

Dr. M. Kabra 
Dr. G. Sethuraman 
Dr. Balram Bhargava 
Dr. Rajinder Prasad 

C-5 
D-1 
CT-3 
C-7 

   
16th to 22nd September, 2014- Cultural week 
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Date/ Day Time Batch Subject Name of the Preceptor Venue 

 
12/09/2014 
(Friday) 

 
9.30-12.00 

 
‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

 
Examination of Skin -I  
Pediatric Examination -I  
Examination of Swelling  
Cardiovascular System -I 
 

 
Dr. S. Khandpur 
Dr. Rakesh Lodha 
Dr. Anurag Srivastava 
Dr. Sandeep Seth 

 
D-1 
C-5 
D-7 
CT-3 

13/09/2014 
(Saturday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Pediatric Examination -II  
Examination of Skin -II  
Cardiovascular System -II 
Examination of Head, Neck & Face 
 

Dr. A. K. Deorari 
Dr. Somesh Gupta 
Dr. Rajnish Juneja 
Dr. Sandeep Agarwal 
 

D-1 
C-5 
SOPD 
CT-3 

15/09/2014 
(Monday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of respiratory system-II 
Ophthalmic History 
Psychiatric Examination -II 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination- II 
 

Dr. Sanjeev Sinha 
Dr. Rajesh Sinha 
Dr. Pratap Sharan 
Dr. Alok Thakar 

D-2 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
C-1 
D-4 

23/09/2014 
(Tuesday) 

9.30 – 12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Chest, Breast & Axilla 
Examination of Respiratory System-I 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination -I 
Psychiatric Examination -I 
 

Dr. Anita Dhar 
Dr.  Sanjeev Sinha 
Dr. Rakesh Kumar 
Dr. Rajesh Sagar 

D-7 
D-2 
D-4 
C-1 

24/09/2014 
(Wednesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Psychiatric Examination -I 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination- I 
Examination of Respiratory System-I 
Examination of Chest, Breast & Axilla 
 
 

Dr. R. Chadda 
Dr. Kapil Sikka 
Dr. Manish Soneja 
Dr. V. Seenu 

C-1 
D-4 
D-2 
D-7 
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Date/ Day Time Batch Subject Name of the Preceptor Venue 

 
25/09/2014 
(Thursday) 

 
9.30-12.00 

 
‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

 
Psychiatric Examination -II 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination- II 
Examination of respiratory system-II 
Ophthalmic History 
 

 
Dr. R. Chadda 
Dr. Rakesh Kumar  
Dr.S.K. Sharma 
Dr. Vinay Gupta 

 
C-1 
D-4 
D-2 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
 

26/09/2014 
(Friday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Ear, Nose & Throat Examination -
IPsychiatric Examination -I 
Examination of Chest, Breast & Axilla 
Examination of Respiratory System-I 
 

Dr. Chirom Amit Singh 
Dr. S. K. Khandelwal 
Dr. M. C. Misra 
Dr.  S. K. Sharma 

D-4 
C-1 
AB-7 
D-2 

27/09/2014 
(Saturday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Ear, Nose & Throat Examination- II 
Psychiatric Examination -II 
Ophthalmic History 
Examination of respiratory system-II 
 

Dr. Alok Thakar 
Dr. S. K. Khandelwal 
Dr. Tushar Aggarwal 
Dr. Sanjeev Sinha 

D-4 
C-1 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
D-2 

29/09/2014 
(Monday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Ophthalmic History 
Examination of respiratory system-II 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination- 
IIPsychiatric Examination -II 
 

Dr. Tushar Aggarwal 
Dr.  S. K. Sharma 
Dr.Chirom Amit Singh 
Dr. Rajesh Sagar 

Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
D-2 
D-4 
C-1 

 30/09/2014 
(Tuesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Musculo-Skeletal System- I 
Assessment of Nutrition 
Ophthalmic Examination  Ant Segment 
 Examination of Nervous System -I 
 

Dr.H.L. Nag 
Dr. Shalimar 
Dr. Radhika Tandon 
Dr. M. V. Padma 

AB-1 
AB-2 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
NS-4 
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Date/ Day Time Batch Subject Name of the Preceptor Venue 

                                                              October, 2014 – Mid Term 

 
16/10/2014 
(Thursday) 

 
9.30-12.00 

 
‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

 
Ophthalmic Examination  Ant Segment  
Examination of Nervous System- I 
Assessment of Nutrition 
Musculo-Skeletal System –I 

 
Dr. Ramanjit Sihota 
Dr. Achal Srivastav 
Dr. Umesh Kapil 
Dr. Shah Alam Khan 

 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
NS-4 
AB-2 
AB-1 

 17/10/2014 
(Friday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
 
‘D’ 

Ophthalmic Examination Post Segment 
Examination of Nervous System- II 
Examination of peripheral vessels & 
Lymphatics 
Musculo-Skeletal System -II 

Dr. Raj Pal 
Dr. Vinay Goel 
Dr. Sunil Chumber 
 
Dr.Bhavuk Garg 

Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
NS-1 
AB-7 
 
AB-1 

18/10/2014 
(Saturday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Assessment of Nutrition 
Musculo-Skeletal System- I 
Examination of Nervous System- I 
Ophthalmic Examination  Ant Segment 

Dr. Umesh Kapil 
Dr. Ravi Mittal 
Dr. M. Tripathi 
Dr. Tanuj Dada 

AB-2 
AB-1 
NS-1 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 

20/10/2014 
(Monday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of peripheral vessels & 
Lymphatics 
Musculo-Skeletal System -II 
Examination of Nervous System- II 
Ophthalmic Examination Post Segment 

Dr. V. K. Bansal 
 
Dr. Vijay Kumar 
Dr. Achal Srivastav 
Dr.  J. S. Titiyal  

C-7 
 
AB-1 
NS-5 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 

21/10/2014 
(Tuesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Musculo-Skeletal System -I 
Examination of peripheral vessels & 
Lymphatics 
Ophthalmic Examination Post Segment 
 Examination of Nervous System -II  
 

Dr. Bhavuk Garg 
Dr. Sandeep Agarwal 
 
Dr. Pradeep Sharma 
Dr. Garima Shukla 

AB-1 
AB-7 
 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
NS-5 
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Date/ Day Time Batch Subject Name of the Preceptor Venue 

22/10/2014 
(Wednesday) 

9.30-12.00 ‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Nervous System -I 
Ophthalmic Examination  Ant Segment 
Musculo-Skeletal System -I 
Assessment of Nutrition 

Dr. M. Behari 
Dr.Bhawna Chawla 
Dr. Shah Alam Khan 
Dr. Govind Makharia 

NS-5 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
AB-1 
AB-7 

 
24/10/2014 
(Friday) 

 
9.30-
12.00 

 
‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

 
Examination of Nervous System- II  
Ophthalmic Examination II Musculo-
Skeletal System -I 
Examination of peripheral vessels & 
Lymphatics 
 

 
Dr. Garmia Shukla 
Dr. Namrata Sharma 
Dr. C. S. Yadav 
Dr. Rajinder Prasad 

 
NS-5 
Dr. R.P.Center LT 6th floor 
AB-1 
C-7 
 

25/10/2014 
(Saturday) 

9.30-
12.00 

‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Alimentary system 
Approach to Obstetric Patient 
Examination of Gynaecology patients 
Examination of Abdomen External 
Genitalia and Rectum 
 

Dr. S. K. Acharya 
Dr. Sunesh Kumar 
Dr. Neerja Bhatla 
Dr. Promod Garg 

AB-2 
D-3 
AB-3 
AB-2 

27/10/2014 
(Monday) 
 

9.30-
12.00 

‘A’ 
 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Abdomen External 
Genitalia and Rectum 
Examination of Gynaecology patients 
Approach to Obstetric Patient 
Examination of Alimentary system 
 

Dr. Anoop Saraya 
 
Dr. Nutun Aggarwal 
Dr. Deepika Deka 
Dr. Govind K. 
Makharia 

AB-2 
 
AB-3 
D-3 
AB-2 

28/10/2014 
(Tuesday) 

9.30-
12.00 

‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Gynaecologic patients 
Examination of Abdomen External 
Examination of Alimentary system 
Approach to Obstetric Patient 
 

Dr. Alka Kriplani 
Dr. P. K. Garg 
Dr. Vineet Ahuja 
Dr.Garima 

AB-3 
AB-2 
AB-2 
D-3 
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29/10/2014 
(Wednesday) 

9.30-
12.00 

‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Approach to Obstetric Patient 
Examination of Alimentary system 
Examination of Abdomen External  
Examination of Gynaecologic patients 
 

Dr. Neena Malhotra 
Dr. Govind K.Makharia 
Dr. Vineet Ahuja 
Dr. K. K. Roy 

D-3 
AB-2 
AB-2 
AB-3 
 

30/10/2014 
(Friday) 

9.30-
12.00 

‘A’ 
‘B’ 
‘C’ 
‘D’ 

Examination of Respiratory System-I 
Examination of Chest, Breast & 
Axilla 
Psychiatric Examination- I 
Ear, Nose & Throat Examination -I 
 

Dr.Piyush Ranjan 
Dr. Rajinder Prasad 
Dr. Pratap Sharan 
Dr. S. C. Sharma 

D-2 
C-7 
C-1 
D-4 
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TEACHING SCHEDULE (III Semester) 

Session: July to December, 2014 
            Venue- LT-I 

 
ESSENTIALS OF CLINICAL PRACTICE (WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY) 

                                                          (Wednesday 8-9 am and Friday 12-1pm) 
 

Date Day Time Class Subject Name of the Lecturer 

03/09/2014 Wednesday 8 – 9am Lecture The ‘Art and Science’ of Medicine & 
Diagnostic reasoning Dr. A. B. Dey 

05/09/2014 Friday 12 – 1pm Lecture Clinical Approach to Pediatric patients Dr. V.K. Paul 

10/09/2014 Wednesday 8 – 9am Lecture Disturbances of mood, behavior & 
higher mental functions Dr. S. K. Khandelwal 

12/09/2014 Friday 12 – 1pm Lecture Approach to a patient with chest pain 
&palpitation Dr N. Wig 

24/09/2014 Wednesday 8 – 9am Lecture Fever – a common symptom of disease Dr. R.Sood 

26/09/2014 Friday 12 – 1pm Lecture Cough, hemoptysis, dyspnea & 
cyanosis Dr  Sanjeev Sinha 

17/10/2014 Friday  12 – 1pm  
 Lecture Clinical approach to respiratory disease 

in children Dr. Rakesh Lodha 

22/10/2014  Wednesday  8 – 9am Lecture Abdominal pain / Nausea, vomiting, 
diarrhea & constipation Dr. Vineet Ahuja 
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Date Day Time Class Subject Name of the Lecturer 

24/10/2014 Friday   12 – 1pm Lecture Convulsive states & epilepsy  Dr. M. V. Padma 

29/10/2014 Wednesday   8 – 9am Lecture 
Disturbances of consciousness & 
syncope & Abnormalities of 
movements & posture 

Dr. M. Behari 

31/10/2014 Friday  12 – 1pm Lecture Motor weakness and sensory system Dr. M. Tripathi 

05/11/2014  Wednesday  8 – 9am Lecture Common ophthalmic disturbances Dr.Vanathi  

07/11/2014 Friday  12 – 1pm Lecture Common disturbances of speech & 
hearing Dr. S. C. Sharma 

12/11/2014  Wednesday  8 – 9am Lecture Approach to patients with pain in 
joints & soft tissue Dr. Uma Kumar 

 
 

END SEMESTER EXAM : 1st TO 11TH DECEMBER,  2013  
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